
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 113

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2ND FEBRUARY, 2018

NANOFABRIC FOR SKIN DISEASE

113. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether scientists have developed nanofabric for treatment of skin diseases and allergy, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government proposes to promote such treatment solutions and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise.

